STATE OF CALIFORNIA **BOARD RESOLUTION**

DR 324 (Rev 9/2011)

Resolution # 2021-38

FULL Name of Corporation or Public Agency

Lodi Unified School District

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors or Board of Trustees of the above-named corporation or public agency has read the proposed agreement between State of California, Department of Rehabilitation (DOR), and above-named corporation or public agency and said Board of Directors or Board of Trustees acknowledges the benefits and responsibilities to be shared by both parties to said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that said Board of Directors or Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the following person/position

Name/Position of Person Authorized to Sign Agreement

Dr Catherine Nichols-Washer, Superintendent

of the above-named corporation or public agency on behalf of the corporation or public agency to sign and execute any and all documents required by DOR to effectuate the execution of said Agreement and all amendments. This authorization shall remain in effect until the expiration of the contract and shall automatically expire at that time, unless earlier revoked or extended by the Board of Directors.

CERTIFICATION

I, the Recording Secretary named below, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted by the Board of Directors or Board of Trustees of abovenamed corporation or public agency at a meeting of said Board regularly called and convened at which a guorum of said Board of Directors or Board of Trustees was present and voting, and that said resolution was adopted by a vote of the majority of all Directors or Trustees present at said meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as Recording Secretary of said corporation or public agency.

Address Where Board Meeting Held James Areida Education Center, 1305 E Vine St. - Lodi, Ca 95240

Date of Board Meeting	Signature of Recording Secretary	Date Signed
June 15 th , 2021	Ľ	